Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2015-2016 Legislative Session
January-June 2015

Wisconsin Sheriffs and Deputy Sheriffs Association

Hours
Other

118.50

Hours
Communicating

59.00

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Contract Lobbyists
The Hamilton Consulting Group
Catherine McDermott 29.00 99.50
Randall J Pirlot 30.00 19.00
Comments:
In-House Lobbyists 0.00 0.00
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00 0.00

Comments:
Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 59.00 Hours 118.50 Hours
Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 46
AssemblyBill 77
AssemblyBill 130
AssemblyBill 147
Assembly Bill 220
Assembly Bill 228
AssemblyBill 279
Senate Bill 70
Senate Bill 117
Senate Bill 209
Budget Bill Subjects
Justice
Military Affairs
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Establishing a mandatory minimum period of confinement in prison for a person who possess a firearm

or who uses a firearm to commit certain crimes after being convicted of committing certain violent
felonies.

Beat patrol and specialized officer grants

Administrative rule relating to procedures and standards for the submission of human biological

specimens, the analysis of DNAin those specimens, the maintenance of a data bank of DNA analysis

data, and the use and disposition of specimens and data.

Dollars
$12,595.20
$12,595.20
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,595.20

Percent

43%

22%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

12%

1%

1%
15%

1%

14 %
0%
42%

1%

1%

4%



N@r?a,sg{égp \f&?t%%%déﬁg n officers, and correctional officers as protective occupation participants P e1|2c%°nt

SCOnSsI ement System.
legal status of persons who have been charged with certain crimes. 1%
to allow off-duty law enforcement officers and former law enforcement officers going armed with firearms 6%
on or near school grounds. °
reimbursement for probation and parole holds. 1%
funding for the state 911 communications system, and other fiscal matters impacting emergency 19
senvces or enforcement. °
the Worker’s Retirement System and health insurance premiums. 1%
strip searches. 10%
public safety, the prevention of crime, apprehension of criminals, criminal and civil process, and other 49
matters relating to law enforcement. °
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, July 29, 2015
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Randall Pirlot and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Sheriffs and Deputy Sheriffs Association.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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