

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2015-2016 Legislative Session

January-June 2015

Wisconsin Sheriffs and Deputy Sheriffs Association

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Contract Lobbyists	59.00	118.50	\$12,595.20
The Hamilton Consulting Group			\$12,595.20
Catherine McDermott	29.00	99.50	\$0.00
Randall J Pirlot	30.00	19.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
In-House Lobbyists	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Fringe Benefits¹			\$0.00
Overhead²			\$0.00
Payments to Officials³			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$0.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	59.00 Hours	118.50 Hours	\$12,595.20

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	43%
Assembly Bill 46	22 %
Assembly Bill 77	1 %
Assembly Bill 130	2 %
Assembly Bill 147	1 %
Assembly Bill 220	1 %
Assembly Bill 228	1 %
Assembly Bill 279	1 %
Senate Bill 70	12 %
Senate Bill 117	1 %
Senate Bill 209	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	15%
Justice	1 %
Military Affairs	14 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	42%
Establishing a mandatory minimum period of confinement in prison for a person who possess a firearm or who uses a firearm to commit certain crimes after being convicted of committing certain violent felonies.	1 %
Beat patrol and specialized officer grants	1 %
Administrative rule relating to procedures and standards for the submission of human biological specimens, the analysis of DNA in those specimens, the maintenance of a data bank of DNA analysis data, and the use and disposition of specimens and data.	4 %

Area of Lobbying Effort	12% Percent
classifying county jailers, detention officers, and correctional officers as protective occupation participants under the Wisconsin Retirement System.	
legal status of persons who have been charged with certain crimes.	1 %
to allow off-duty law enforcement officers and former law enforcement officers going armed with firearms on or near school grounds.	6 %
reimbursement for probation and parole holds.	1 %
funding for the state 911 communications system, and other fiscal matters impacting emergency services or enforcement.	1 %
the Worker's Retirement System and health insurance premiums.	1 %
strip searches.	10 %
public safety, the prevention of crime, apprehension of criminals, criminal and civil process, and other matters relating to law enforcement.	4 %
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, July 29, 2015

1. Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:
2. Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:
3. Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Randall Pirlot and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Wisconsin Sheriffs and Deputy Sheriffs Association.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.